

June 9, 2014

Prepared by Kim Cushing Senate Committee Services



College Bound Scholarship Work Group

ESSB 6436 Overview

- In 2014, the Legislature passed ESSB 6436, establishing a College Bound Scholarship (CBS) program work group.
- The Legislature finds that CBS faces long-term challenges & intends to create a work group to make recommendations to ensure CBS is viable, productive, and effective.
- Specifically, the work group must submit a report by December 31, 2014 to the Governor and Legislature with recommendations for making the CBS program viable.
- The work group consists of eleven members, which includes four legislators.
- The work group must appoint its own chair and vice chair.



College Bound Scholarship Work Group

Work Group Overview cont.

- The work group must meet at least once but no more than five times in 2014.
- Staff support for the work group is jointly provided by Senate Committee Services & Office of Program Research.



College Bound Scholarship Work Group

Work Group Business

- Elect chair & vice chair
- Elect representative from the middle school system
- Adopt work group procedures
 - A quorum is 6 members
 - The work group will make decisions on the basis of consensus whenever possible. If no consensus, a majority of members present. Final recommendations require 6 yes votes.